

ITEM NO.812
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) NO. 2/2020

IN RE: EXPEDITIOUS TRIAL OF CASES UNDER SECTION 138 OF N.I. ACT 1881
(IA NO. 164139/2025 - DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appln. was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For applicant(s): Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.(AC)
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 164139/2025:

List next week along with T.P. (Criminal) No. 33/2018 and
connected matters.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR