

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.168089 & 168092 OF 2025 IN SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL)
No(s). 2/2020

IN RE EXPEDITIOUS TRIAL OF CASES UNDER SECTION 138 OF N.I. ACT 1881
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2025 This application was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Arundhati Katju, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Kuwar Mohd. Asad, Adv.
Mr. Loveleen Kaithwas, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Barthakur, Adv.
Mr. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
Ms. Disha Singh , AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Sameer Parekh, AOR
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Yadav, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS.168089 & 168092 OF 2025

List on 23rd September, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR